VER
03M
P
 - P
R
O
P
O

24 24 V DC Solenoid
VER03MP - - - - - D -
TYPICAL ORDERING CODE:
VER03MP-210-A-3-K1-12D-A
IDENTIFICATION CODE
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Typical control curves according to the current supplied to the solenoid for all the pressure stages, measured
with input low rate Q = 2.65 gpm (10 l/min). The curves are obtained without any hysteresis and linearity
compensation and they are measured without any back pressure in T.
Curves obtained with mineral oil with viscosity of 170 sus (36 cSt) at 122°F (50°C).
DESIGN LETTER
PRESSURE STAGES
070 100 - 1000 psi (7 - 70 bar)
140 100 - 2000 psi (7 - 140 bar)
210 116 - 3000 psi (8 - 210 bar)
350 145 - 5000 psi (10 - 350 bar)
PRESSURE GAIN
NOTES:
1.  The full-scale pressure is set at factory with a low rate of
     2.65 gpm (10 l/min). The full-scale pressure will increase
     considerably if the low rate is higher  See pressure
     variations diagram.
2.  Curves obtained with current supplied to solenoid,
     VER03MP 24V DC version.
VER
03M
P
 - P
R
O
P
O
R
TIO
N
AL P
R
ESSU
R
E R
ELIEF VALVES P
ILO
T O
P
ER
ATED
4 WWW.CONTINENTALHYDRAULICS.COM  -  SALES@CONTHYD.COM
CURVE VALVE
1 VER03MP-070
2 VER03MP-140
3 VER03MP-210
4 VER03MP-350
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
NOTES:
1.  Curve obtained with current supplied to solenoid, VER03M 24VDC version.
2.  Values obtained with oil viscosity of 170 SUS (36 cSt) at 122°F (50°C).